

**2020 Street Program**  
City of Palos Hills

**Tabulation of Bids**

County: Cook  
Local Agency: City of Palos Hills  
Section: 20-00033-00-PV  
Estimate: \$ 872,664.00

Date: 8/12/2020  
Time: 11:00  
Appropriation:

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Proposed Guarantee:		D' Construction, Inc.		K-Five Construction		M & J Asphalt Paving		Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Lindahl Brothers Inc.			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				As Read:	As Calculated:	As Read:	As Calculated:	As Read:	As Calculated:	As Read:	As Calculated:	As Read:	As Calculated:	As Read:	As Calculated:	As Read:	As Calculated:	As Read:	As Calculated:
1	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	21	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00		
2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	389	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,505.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 18,672.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,560.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,615.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,670.00		
3	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	389	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,450.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 16,338.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,725.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,560.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,615.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,670.00		
4	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	1,167	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,501.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,676.05	\$ 0.50	\$ 583.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 933.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,334.00	\$ 2.34	\$ 2,730.78	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,867.20		
5	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1,146	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,890.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,719.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,062.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,719.00		
6	INLET FILTERS	EACH	28	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 11,704.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00		
7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	10,068	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,034.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 100.68	\$ 3.50	\$ 35,238.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 100.68	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,068.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,006.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 100.68		
8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	619	\$ 80.00	\$ 49,520.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 46,425.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 48,282.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 49,520.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 40,235.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 46,425.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 50,758.00		
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	2,110	\$ 85.00	\$ 179,350.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 149,810.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 173,020.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 162,470.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 164,580.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 164,580.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 185,680.00		
10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 9.5, N50	TON	926	\$ 85.00	\$ 78,710.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 65,746.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 75,932.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 69,450.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 72,228.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 69,450.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 81,488.00		
11	AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	SQ YD	20,872	\$ 3.00	\$ 62,616.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 34,438.80	\$ 1.43	\$ 29,846.96	\$ 0.45	\$ 9,392.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 31,308.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 31,308.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 31,308.00		
12	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5-INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	3,371	\$ 9.50	\$ 32,024.50	\$ 7.70	\$ 25,956.70	\$ 6.50	\$ 21,911.50	\$ 5.60	\$ 18,877.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,968.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 28,316.40	\$ 7.50	\$ 25,282.50		
13	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (CITY FURNISH)	SQ FT	198	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,267.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 43.05	\$ 8,523.90	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,168.00		
14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	20,872	\$ 3.00	\$ 62,616.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 64,703.20	\$ 3.30	\$ 68,877.60	\$ 2.85	\$ 59,485.20	\$ 3.18	\$ 66,372.96	\$ 2.25	\$ 46,962.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 83,488.00		
15	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	3,425	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,562.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 5,651.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 7,192.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,275.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,596.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,850.00		
16	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	1,048	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,920.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 45,064.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,960.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 62,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 52,400.00		
17	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	320	\$ 3.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 422.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 384.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 480.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 672.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 400.00		
18	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	1,470	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 3,557.40	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,042.50	\$ 3.15	\$ 4,630.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,675.00		
19	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	321	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 5.34	\$ 1,714.14	\$ 4.85	\$ 1,556.85	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,765.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,765.50	\$ 5.56	\$ 1,784.76	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,605.00		
20	PREPARATION OF BASE (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	3,003	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,702.70	\$ 2.02	\$ 6,066.06	\$ 1.16	\$ 3,483.48	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,756.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,504.50		
21	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR (SPECIAL)	TON	316	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 10,902.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 4,155.40		
22	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 80.03	\$ 2,400.90	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00		
23	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 80.03	\$ 160.06	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00		
24	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
25	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 484.00		
26	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B (SPECIAL)	TON	629	\$ 70.00	\$ 44,030.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,435.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,015.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,015.00		
27	BRICK PAVEMENT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	15	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00		
28	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	1,889	\$ 45.00	\$ 85,005.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 66,587.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 66,115.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 71,782.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 90,672.00	\$ 40.95	\$ 77,354.55	\$ 33.00	\$ 62,337.00		
29	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	26	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00		
30	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PATH, 3"	SQ YD	1,068	\$ 16.00	\$ 17,088.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 18,156.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 17,088.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 24,030.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 24,564.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 32,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,020.00		
31	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, FULL DEPTH	SQ YD	3,003	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 9,309.30	\$ 5.60	\$ 16,816.80	\$ 5.75	\$ 17,267.25	\$ 6.25	\$ 18,768.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,018.00		
32	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SODDING	SQ YD	2,348	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,176.00	\$ 15.46	\$ 36,300.08	\$ 14.00	\$ 32,872.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 42,851.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,176.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 36,981.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 35,220.00		
33	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (HI-EARLY STRENGTH)	SQ YD	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 1,496.25	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00		
34	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	18	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12,600.00		
35	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME & GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00		
36	STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,627.50	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00		
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,999.77	\$ 28,999.77	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,227.00	\$ 28,227.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00		
				<b>Total Bid:</b>		\$ 715,530.35	\$ 715,530.35	\$ 729,464.00	\$ 729,464.00	\$ 746,090.01	\$ 746,090.01	\$ 776,864.46	\$ 776,864.46	\$ 780,632.69	\$ 780,632.69	\$ 780,708.28	\$ 780,708.28		
				<b>As Read:</b>		\$ 715,530.35	\$ 715,530.35	\$ 729,464.00	\$ 729,464.00	\$ 746,090.01	\$ 746,090.01	\$ 776,864.46	\$ 776,864.46	\$ 780,632.69	\$ 780,632.69	\$ 780,708.28	\$ 780,708.28		
				<b>As Calculated:</b>		\$ 715,530.35	\$ 715,530.35	\$ 729,464.00	\$ 729,464.00	\$ 746,090.01	\$ 746,090.01	\$ 776,864.46	\$ 776,864.46	\$ 780,632.69	\$ 780,632.69	\$ 780,708.28	\$ 780,708.28		

APPARENT LOW BIDDER